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2 
MAJORITY 

L.D. 372 

(Filing No. S-'i l le) 

3 HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES 

4 Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate. 

5 STATE OF MAINE 

6 SENATE 

7 130TH LEGISLATURE 

8 SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

9 COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "C." to S.P. 158, L.D. 372, "An Act To Provide 
10 Maine Children Access to Affordable Health Care" 

11 Amend the bill in section 3 in §3174-T in subsection 1 in the 3rd line (page 1, line 27 
12 in L.D.) by striking out the following:", 2-A or 2-B" and inserting the following: 'or 2-A' 

13 Amend the bill in section 3 in §3174-T by striking out all of subsection 2-B (page 3, 
14 lines 30 to 36 in L.D.). 

15 • Amend the bill in section 4 in the 3rd line (page 6, line 8 in L.D.) by striking out the 
16 following: "subsections 2-A and 2-B" and inserting the following: 'subsection 2-A' 

17 Amend the bill by inserting after section 6 the following: 

18 'Sec, 7. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and 
19 allocations are made. 

20 HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 

21 Medical Care - Payments to Providers 0147 

22 Initiative: Provides appropriations and allocations due to adjustment of the eligibility 
23 requirements and elimination of premiums in the Children's Health Insurance Program. 

24 
25 
26 
27 

28 

29 
30 
31 
32 

33 

GENERAL FUND 2021-22 
All Other $0 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL $0 

FEDERAL BLOCK GRANT FUND 2021-22 
All Other $0 

FEDERAL BLOCK GRANT FUND TOTAL $0 

Office for Family Independence Z020 
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2022-23 
$3,072,864 

$3,072,864 

2022-23 
$8,883,806 

$8,883,806 
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8 
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10 
11 

COMMITTEEAMENDMENT"C,.."to S.P. 158, L.D. 372 (5~<..\7~ 

Initiative: Provides one-time appropriations and allocations 
changes. 

GENERAL FUND 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 
All Other 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS TOT AL 

12 Office ofMaineCare Services 0129 

for required technology 

2021-22 
$0 

$0 

2021-22 
$0 

$0 

2022-23 
$17,310 

$17,310 

2022-23 
$53,735 

$53,735 

13 Ini_tiative: Provides appropriations and allocations for the Department of Health and Human 
14 Services to contract for outreach activities. 

15 
16 
17 
18 

19 

20 
21 
22 
23 

GENERAL FUND 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

FEDERAL BLOCK GRANT FUND 
All Other 

FEDERAL BLOCK GRANT FUND TOT AL 

24 Office of MaineCare Services 0129 

2021-22 
$0 

$0 

2021-22 
$0 

$0 

2022-23 
$42,082 

$42,082 

2022-23 
$124,910 

$124,910 

25 Initiative: Provides one-time appropriations and allocations for required technology 
26 changes. 

27 
28 
29 
30 

31 

32 
33 
34 
35 

36 

37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 

GENERAL FUND 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND 
All Other 

FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND TOTAL 

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, 
DEPARTMENT OF 
DEPARTMENT TOTALS 

GENERAL FUND 
FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND 
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2021-22 
$0 

$0 

2021-22 
$0 

$0 

2021-22 

$0 
$0 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 

2022-23 
$124,369 

$124,369 

2022-23 
$386,079 

$386,079 

2022-23 

$3,256,625 
$386,079 
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COMMITTEE AMENDMENT"C." to S.P. 158, L.D. 372 (S-l.-fll.oj 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 
FEDERAL BLOCK GRANT FUND 

DEPARTMENT TOTAL-ALL FUNDS 

$0 $53,735 
$0 $9,008,716 

$0 $12,705,155 

Amend the bill by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or section 
number to read consecutively. 

SUMMARY 

This amendment, which is the majority report of the committee, removes the language 
from the bill that relates to Cub Care coverage for persons under 21 years of age who are 
noncitizens. The amendment also adds an appropriations and allocations section. 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 

(See attached) 
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Approved: 03/24/22 ~ae 

130th MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD372 LR 876(06) 

An Act To Provide Maine Children Access to Affordable Health Care 

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment 'c'l S-C\1~ 
Committee: Health and Human Services / 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Appropriations/ Allocations 
General Fund 
Federal Expenditures Fund 
Other Special Revenue Funds 

Federal Block Grant Fund 

Revenue 
Federal Expenditures Fund 
Federal Block Grant Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

FY 2021-22 

$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 

FY 2022-23 

$3,256,625 

$3,256,625 
$386,079 

$53,735 

$9,008,716 

$386,079 
$9,008,716 

Projections 
FY 2023-24 

$6,229,892 

$6,229,892 
$0 
$0 

$18,017,432 

$0 
$18,017,432 

Projections 
FY 2024-25 

$6,229,892 

$6,229,892 
$0 
$0 

$18,017,432 

$0 
$18,017,432 

The bill includes General Fund appropriations to the Department of Health and Human Services (DHHS) of 
$3,256,625 in fiscal year 2022-23 due to adjustment of the eligibility requirements and elimination of premiums in the 
Children's Health Insurance Program for the DHHS to contract for outreach activities and for required technology 
changes. Other Special Revenue Funds, Federal Expenditures Fund and Federal Block Grant Fund allocations are also 
included for the FMAP match. 
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