MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ROS

1				L.D. 372		
2	Date: 3/29/27	MAJORITY	(Filin	g No. S-47W		
3	HE	ALTH AND HUMAN SERV	ICES			
4	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.					
5	STATE OF MAINE					
6		SENATE				
7	130TH LEGISLATURE					
8	SECOND REGULAR SESSION					
9 10	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "C" to S.P. 158, L.D. 372, "An Act To Provide Maine Children Access to Affordable Health Care"					
11 12	Amend the bill in section 3 in §3174-T in subsection 1 in the 3rd line (page 1, line 27 in L.D.) by striking out the following: ", 2-A or 2-B" and inserting the following: 'or 2-A'					
13 14	Amend the bill in section 3 in §3174-T by striking out all of subsection 2-B (page 3, lines 30 to 36 in L.D.).					
15 16	Amend the bill in section 4 in the 3rd line (page 6, line 8 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "subsections 2-A and 2-B" and inserting the following: 'subsection 2-A'					
17	Amend the bill by inserting after section 6 the following:					
18 19	'Sec. 7. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and allocations are made.					
20	HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF					
21	Medical Care - Payments t	o Providers 0147				
22 23	Initiative: Provides appropriations and allocations due to adjustment of the eligibility requirements and elimination of premiums in the Children's Health Insurance Program.					
24 25 26	GENERAL FUND All Other		2021-22 \$0	2022-23 \$3,072,864		
27	GENERAL FUND TOTAL		\$0	\$3,072,864		
28	TEDED AT DI OCIZONA	VID TITLING	2024 22	2022 22		
29 30 31	FEDERAL BLOCK GRAN All Other	YT FUND	2021-22 \$0	2022-23 \$8,883,806		
32	FEDERAL BLOCK GRANT	FUND TOTAL	* \$0	\$8,883,806		
33	Office for Family Independ	ence Z020				

Page 1 - 130LR0876(06)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

-05	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "C" to S.P. 158, L.D. 372 (S-476)					
1 2	Initiative: Provides one-time appropriations and allocations changes.	for required	l technology			
3 4	GENERAL FUND All Other	2021-22 \$0	2022-23 \$17,310			
5	GENERAL FUND TOTAL	\$0	\$17,310			
7 8 9 10	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS All Other	2021-22 \$0	2022-23 \$53,735			
11	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS TOTAL	\$0	\$53,735			
12	Office of MaineCare Services 0129					
13 14	Initiative: Provides appropriations and allocations for the Depart Services to contract for outreach activities.	ment of Health	and Human			
15 16 17	GENERAL FUND All Other	2021-22 \$0	2022-23 \$42,082			
18 19	GENERAL FUND TOTAL	\$0	\$42,082			
20 21 22	FEDERAL BLOCK GRANT FUND All Other	2021-22 \$0	2022-23 \$124,910			
23	FEDERAL BLOCK GRANT FUND TOTAL	\$0	\$124,910			
24	Office of MaineCare Services 0129					
25 26	Initiative: Provides one-time appropriations and allocations changes.	for required	technology			
27 28 29	GENERAL FUND All Other	2021-22 \$0	2022-23 \$124,369			
30 31	GENERAL FUND TOTAL	\$0	\$124,369			
32 33 34	FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND All Other	2021-22 \$0	2022-23 \$386,079			
35	FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND TOTAL	\$0	\$386,079			
36						
37	HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES,					
38 39 40	DEPARTMENT OF DEPARTMENT TOTALS	2021-22	2022-23			
41 42	GENERAL FUND FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND	\$0 \$0	\$3,256,625 \$386,079			

Page 2 - 130LR0876(06)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

) ₂	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "2" to S.P. 158, L.D. 372 (S-9"))		
1	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS	\$0	\$53,735	
2	FEDERAL BLOCK GRANT FUND	\$0	\$9,008,716	
3				
4	DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS	\$0	\$12,705,155	
5	1			
6	Amend the bill by relettering or renumbering any noncons	secutive Part l	etter or section	
7	number to read consecutively.			
8	SUMMARY			
9	This amendment, which is the majority report of the committee, removes the language			
10	from the bill that relates to Cub Care coverage for persons under 21 years of age who are			
11	noncitizens. The amendment also adds an appropriations and allocations section.			
12	FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED			
13	(See attached)			

Page 3 - 130LR0876(06)



130th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 372

LR 876(06)

An Act To Provide Maine Children Access to Affordable Health Care

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment "" (5-476)

Committee: Health and Human Services

Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

	FY 2021-22	FY 2022-23	Projections FY 2023-24	Projections FY 2024-25
Net Cost (Savings)				
General Fund	\$0	\$3,256,625	\$6,229,892	\$6,229,892
Appropriations/Allocations				
General Fund	\$0	\$3,256,625	\$6,229,892	\$6,229,892
Federal Expenditures Fund	\$0	\$386,079	\$0	\$0
Other Special Revenue Funds	\$0	\$53,735	\$0	\$0
Federal Block Grant Fund	\$0	\$9,008,716	\$18,017,432	\$18,017,432
Revenue				
Federal Expenditures Fund	\$0	\$386,079	\$0	\$0
Federal Block Grant Fund	\$0	\$9,008,716	\$18,017,432	\$18,017,432

Fiscal Detail and Notes

The bill includes General Fund appropriations to the Department of Health and Human Services (DHHS) of \$3,256,625 in fiscal year 2022-23 due to adjustment of the eligibility requirements and elimination of premiums in the Children's Health Insurance Program for the DHHS to contract for outreach activities and for required technology changes. Other Special Revenue Funds, Federal Expenditures Fund and Federal Block Grant Fund allocations are also included for the FMAP match.